## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Chittagong Hill Tracts Affairs Administration Section-1 Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka www.mochta.gov.bd

Number: Date: 18/6/2023

29.00.0000.213.31.014.17.86

## **Notification**

The undersigned is directed to convey Government's approval of earned leave (Ex-Bangladesh) in favor of Mr. Titan Khisa (ID No-15762), Executive Officer, Khagrachari Hill District Council for travelling to India for 10 (Ten) days starting from 28 June 2023 to 07 July 2023 or from the date of commencement of journey. This permission is granted under the following terms and conditions:

- a) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency;
- b) All related expenses of this travel will be borne by himself;
- c) The provision of rule-34 of Appendix-VIII of BSR (Part-1) will be applicable for this leave approval and
- d) Mr. Titan Khisa's wife Urmi Chakma (37), Daughter Parim Khisa (12) & Son Trilok Bijoy Jidim Khisa (07) will accompany him during the travel.

By order of President,

18-06-2023

Sajal Kanti Banik Deputy Secretary Phone: 55100314

Email:

dsadmin@mochta.gov.bd

Number: Date: 18/6/2023

29.00.0000.213.31.014.17.86/1

- Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,
- 1) Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division/Principal Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Dhaka.
- 2) Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 3) H.E High Commissioner of India in Bangladesh, Dhaka/H.E High Commissioner of Bangladesh in India, New Delhi.
- 4) Chairman, Khagrachari Hill District Council, Khagrachari.
- 5) Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 6) Director, Hajrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka/Shah Amanat International Airport, Chattogram.
- 7) Mr. Titan Khisa (ID No-15762), Executive Officer, Admin Division, Khagrachori Hill District Council
- 8) PS to Secretary, Ministry of Chittagong Hill Tracts Affairs, Dhaka
- 9) Immigration Officer, Hajrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka/Shah Amanat International Airport, Chattogram/Land Port, Benapole, Jashore, Bangladesh.
- 10) Chief Accounts & Finance Officer, Ministry of Chittagong Hill Tracts Affairs, Dhaka
- 11) District Accounts & Finance Officer, Khagrachari Hill District, Khagrachari.
- 12) Assistant Programmer, Ministry of Chittagong Hill Tracts Affairs, Dhaka. (With request to upload in Mochta website).